



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 750 OF 2026

Atul Chandrakant Nisargandh
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Salman Pathan, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to annex statement under Section 164 of Cr.PC.. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 7th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA SHANKAR
KADAM

Date: 2026.03.26
11:07:09 +0530